



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0102-0333 **Counties:** NORWALK
Letting Date: January 20, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 12/9/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 182 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Bridge Rehab Br. No. 04048 Wall Street over Metro-North RR **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$1,497,369.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,550,511.20	103.55%
3	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,656,140.00	110.60%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,870,172.50	124.90%
5	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$1,922,347.50	128.38%
6	PJF Construction Corporation	\$2,104,620.00	140.55%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0102-0333
Letting Date: January 20, 2016
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 182 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Bridge Rehab Br. No. 04048 Wall Street over Metro-North RR

Counties: NORWALK
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0062680	10.000	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
TACTILE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0020 0201001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030 0201013	134.000	50.00000	6,700.00	12.00000	1,608.00	50.00000	6,700.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0040 0201451	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	13.00000	6,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050 0202479	220.000	2.50000	550.00	20.00000	4,400.00	50.00000	11,000.00
REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0060 0202509	80.000	15.00000	1,200.00	6.01000	480.80	25.00000	2,000.00
SAW CUT CONCRETE	l.f.						
0070 0202510	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	38.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	9,000.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080 0202529	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	2.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	1,600.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090 0203000	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	55.00000	2,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100 0219001	100.000	8.00000	800.00	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0304002	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	174.00000	8,700.00	50.00000	2,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0120 0406170	60.000	250.00000	15,000.00	180.00000	10,800.00	140.00000	8,400.00
HMA S1	ton						
0130 0406171	360.000	200.00000	72,000.00	180.00000	64,800.00	120.00000	43,200.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0140 0406173	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00	180.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	4,500.00
HMA S0.25	ton						
0150 0406236	125.000	10.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	1,250.00	4.00000	500.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0160 0406267	680.000	30.00000	20,400.00	6.00000	4,080.00	15.00000	10,200.00
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0170 0503001	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00	214,000.00000	214,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180 0514994	13.000	14,230.00000	184,990.00	10,700.00000	139,100.00	12,000.00000	156,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE DECK UNITS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190 0521026	54.000	100.00000	5,400.00	227.00000	12,258.00	70.00000	3,780.00
PLAIN ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.						
0200 0601070	30.000	5,000.00000	150,000.00	2,500.00000	75,000.00	7,000.00000	210,000.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210 0601097	25.000	400.00000	10,000.00	930.00000	23,250.00	500.00000	12,500.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0220 0601201	25.000	1,200.00000	30,000.00	3,350.00000	83,750.00	900.00000	22,500.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0230 0602000	1,850.000	2.50000	4,625.00	3.00000	5,550.00	2.00000	3,700.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0602006 1,400.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	2.75000	3,850.00	3.00000	4,200.00	2.00000	2,800.00
0250	0602936 210.000 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	47.00000	9,870.00	40.00000	8,400.00	50.00000	10,500.00
0260	0707001 225.000 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	20.00000	4,500.00	48.00000	10,800.00	45.00000	10,125.00
0270	0813010 110.000 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	25.00000	2,750.00	5.00000	550.00	15.00000	1,650.00
0280	0813021 40.000 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	70.00000	2,800.00	76.00000	3,040.00	70.00000	2,800.00
0290	0813031 70.000 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.	85.00000	5,950.00	92.00000	6,440.00	75.00000	5,250.00
0300	0822001 420.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	45.00000	18,900.00	42.00000	17,640.00	50.00000	21,000.00
0310	0822002 200.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	5.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	23.00000	4,600.00
0320	0904304 134.000 METAL BRIDGE RAIL - THREE RAIL (COMBINATION) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	500.00000	67,000.00	440.00000	58,960.00	475.00000	63,650.00
0330	0913968 134.000 PROTECTIVE FENCE (8'-00" HIGH) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	275.00000	36,850.00	165.00000	22,110.00	170.00000	22,780.00
0340	0921001 1,400.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.	24.00000	33,600.00	18.00000	25,200.00	12.00000	16,800.00
0350	0921005 250.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.	26.00000	6,500.00	24.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	3,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0921008	1,290.000	36.00000	46,440.00	33.00000	42,570.00	20.00000	25,800.00
	BRICK SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0370	0969060	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00	5,400.00000	32,400.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0380	0970006	35,000.000	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0970007	120.000	48.00000	5,760.00	55.00000	6,600.00	55.00000	6,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0400	0971001	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	0974000	405.000	40.00000	16,200.00	150.00000	60,750.00	55.00000	22,275.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.						
0420	0975004	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0430	0976002	800.000	1.00000	800.00	1.18000	944.00	1.00000	800.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0440	0978002	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	88.13000	5,287.80	50.00000	3,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0450	0979003	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	191.38000	3,827.60	80.00000	1,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0460	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470	1014910	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	UTILITY RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1205207	20.000	35.00000	700.00	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0490	1205214	5.000	35.00000	175.00	25.00000	125.00	20.00000	100.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0500	1210101	325.000	1.35000	438.75	2.00000	650.00	1.50000	487.50
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	1210102	550.000	1.35000	742.50	2.00000	1,100.00	1.50000	825.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	1210105	350.000	3.25000	1,137.50	4.00000	1,400.00	3.25000	1,137.50
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0530	1210106	100.000	1.35000	135.00	2.00000	200.00	1.50000	150.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	1212001	120.000	1.45000	174.00	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0550	1212002	200.000	1.45000	290.00	2.00000	400.00	2.00000	400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0560	1212010	15.000	3.95000	59.25	5.00000	75.00	4.00000	60.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
0570	1212017	1,650.000	7.50000	12,375.00	7.50000	12,375.00	7.50000	12,375.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0580	1214002	350.000	2.22000	777.00	3.00000	1,050.00	2.50000	875.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0590	1214003	300.000	3.10000	930.00	4.00000	1,200.00	3.10000	930.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	600.000	65.00000 39,000.00	27.00000 16,200.00	20.00000 12,000.00		
0630	0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6.000	750.00000 4,500.00	1,500.00000 9,000.00	300.00000 1,800.00		
0640	0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS l.f.	200.000	10.00000 2,000.00	16.00000 3,200.00	15.00000 3,000.00		
0650	0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	2,500.00000 2,500.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	1,800.00000 1,800.00		
0660	0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	10,000.00000 10,000.00	19,000.00000 19,000.00	1,200.00000 1,200.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,497,369.00	\$1,550,511.20	\$1,656,140.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,497,369.00	\$1,550,511.20	\$1,656,140.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0062680 TACTILE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	10.000	500.00000 5,000.00	35.00000 350.00	60.00000 600.00		
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	1,000.00000 1,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00		
0030	0201013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	134.000	110.00000 14,740.00	25.00000 3,350.00	22.00000 2,948.00		
0040	0201451 TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	500.000	30.00000 15,000.00	25.00000 12,500.00	10.00000 5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 0202479 REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	220.000 s.y.	60.00000	13,200.00	62.00000	13,640.00	38.00000	8,360.00
0060 0202509 SAW CUT CONCRETE	80.000 l.f.	40.00000	3,200.00	10.00000	800.00	15.00000	1,200.00
0070 0202510 SIDEWALK REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	55.00000	16,500.00	7.00000	2,100.00	18.00000	5,400.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	800.000 l.f.	11.00000	8,800.00	4.00000	3,200.00	4.00000	3,200.00
0090 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	50.000 c.y.	90.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	3,250.00
0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	100.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	400.00	2.00000	200.00
0110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	50.000 c.y.	70.00000	3,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00	52.00000	2,600.00
0120 0406170 HMA S1	60.000 ton	200.00000	12,000.00	275.00000	16,500.00	155.00000	9,300.00
0130 0406171 HMA S0.5	360.000 ton	100.00000	36,000.00	250.00000	90,000.00	90.00000	32,400.00
0140 0406173 HMA S0.25	30.000 ton	200.00000	6,000.00	350.00000	10,500.00	155.00000	4,650.00
0150 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	125.000 gal	28.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	3,750.00	16.00000	2,000.00
0160 0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	680.000 s.y.	20.00000	13,600.00	23.00000	15,640.00	15.00000	10,200.00
0170 0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	405,000.00000	405,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180 0514994 PRECAST CONCRETE DECK UNITS ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	25,000.00000	325,000.00	20,000.00000	260,000.00	12,600.00000	163,800.00
0190 0521026 PLAIN ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	54.000 ea.	200.00000	10,800.00	65.00000	3,510.00	50.00000	2,700.00
0200 0601070 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 c.y.	1.00000	30.00	2,000.00000	60,000.00	24,000.00000	720,000.00
0210 0601097 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 c.f.	450.00000	11,250.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	450.00000	11,250.00
0220 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	25.000 c.y.	1,918.00000	47,950.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00	1,450.00000	36,250.00
0230 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	1,850.000 lb.	3.00000	5,550.00	2.65000	4,902.50	2.00000	3,700.00
0240 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	1,400.000 lb.	3.00000	4,200.00	2.95000	4,130.00	2.50000	3,500.00
0250 0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	210.000 l.f.	50.00000	10,500.00	80.00000	16,800.00	60.00000	12,600.00
0260 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	225.000 s.y.	120.00000	27,000.00	60.00000	13,500.00	60.00000	13,500.00
0270 0813010 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	110.000 l.f.	25.00000	2,750.00	7.00000	770.00	10.00000	1,100.00
0280 0813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	40.000 l.f.	70.00000	2,800.00	85.00000	3,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00
0290 0813031 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	70.000 l.f.	80.00000	5,600.00	90.00000	6,300.00	75.00000	5,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0300 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	420.000 l.f.	80.00000	33,600.00	70.00000	29,400.00	34.00000	14,280.00
0310 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	200.000 l.f.	15.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0320 0904304 METAL BRIDGE RAIL - THREE RAIL (COMBINATION) ** See Special Provisions **	134.000 l.f.	600.00000	80,400.00	600.00000	80,400.00	760.00000	101,840.00
0330 0913968 PROTECTIVE FENCE (8'-00" HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	134.000 l.f.	200.00000	26,800.00	225.00000	30,150.00	1,100.00000	147,400.00
0340 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,400.000 s.f.	15.00000	21,000.00	10.00000	14,000.00	16.00000	22,400.00
0350 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	250.000 s.f.	30.00000	7,500.00	11.00000	2,750.00	22.00000	5,500.00
0360 0921008 BRICK SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	1,290.000 s.f.	75.00000	96,750.00	21.00000	27,090.00	32.00000	41,280.00
0370 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	4,000.00000	24,000.00	6,250.00000	37,500.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
0380 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	35,000.000 est.	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00
0390 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	120.000 hr	54.00000	6,480.00	65.00000	7,800.00	65.00000	7,800.00
0400 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
0410 0974000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	405.000 c.f.	90.00000	36,450.00	75.00000	30,375.00	45.00000	18,225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420 0975004	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	389,000.00000	389,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0430 0976002	800.000	1.00000	800.00	1.00000	800.00	1.50000	1,200.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0440 0978002	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00	100.00000	6,000.00	95.00000	5,700.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0450 0979003	20.000	160.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	3,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0460 0980001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470 1014910	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
UTILITY RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0480 1205207	20.000	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00	15.00000	300.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0490 1205214	5.000	25.00000	125.00	20.00000	100.00	15.00000	75.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0500 1210101	325.000	2.00000	650.00	2.00000	650.00	2.00000	650.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510 1210102	550.000	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520 1210105	350.000	4.50000	1,575.00	4.25000	1,487.50	4.25000	1,487.50
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0530 1210106	100.000	2.00000	200.00	2.00000	200.00	2.00000	200.00
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540 1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	120.000 l.f.	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00	2.10000	252.00
0550 1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	200.000 l.f.	2.00000	400.00	2.00000	400.00	2.10000	420.00
0560 1212010 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	15.000 l.f.	5.50000	82.50	5.00000	75.00	6.00000	90.00
0570 1212017 TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	1,650.000 s.f.	10.00000	16,500.00	9.75000	16,087.50	9.00000	14,850.00
0580 1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	350.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,050.00	3.00000	1,050.00	3.75000	1,312.50
0590 1214003 8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	300.000 l.f.	4.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,500.00
0600 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	600.000 s.f.	35.00000	21,000.00	28.00000	16,800.00	32.00000	19,200.00
0630 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0640 0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	200.000 l.f.	45.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0650 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0660 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
Section Totals:			\$1,870,172.50		\$1,922,347.50		\$2,104,620.00
Contract Totals			\$1,870,172.50		\$1,922,347.50		\$2,104,620.00